
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy 
Director of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  Idemia Identity & Security, USA 
LLC 

Contractor Representative Helen Bakkers, Maintenance 
Contract Admin 

Telephone Number (714) 575-2951 

Contract Term 07/01/2025 – 06/30/2026 

Original Contract Amount $236,903 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $236,903 

Cost Center 4430002392 

Grant Number (if applicable)       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
 

Agreement with Idemia Identity & Security, USA LLC for the provision of LiveScan equipment maintenance 
for the retroactive period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, in an amount not to exceed $236,903. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

     Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy Director of 
Sheriff’s Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


